## Aurora Energy's submission

## [Draft] Electricity Distribution Services Input Methodologies (Wash-up Amounts) Amendment Determination 2024

1 November 2024



## Introduction

- 1. Aurora Energy Limited (Aurora Energy) welcomes the opportunity to submit its views on the Commerce Commission's (the Commission's) [Draft] Electricity Distribution Services Input Methodologies (Wash-up Amounts) Amendment Determination 2024.
- 2. No part of our submission is confidential.

## Aurora Energy supports the proposed IM amendments to the revenue wash-up mechanism

- 3. Aurora Energy support the Commission's proposed amendments to the revenue wash-up mechanism. In our view the proposed amendments remedy errors in the existing IMs and give effect to the original intent of the wash-up mechanism.
- 4. We note there are proposed amendments which are specific to Aurora Energy due to Aurora Energy's Customised Price-quality Path (CPP). We believe these specific amendments are appropriate and are consistent with the intent of the wash-up mechanism.

AURORA ENERGY 2